Code of Conduct: Your role in the community

The ENTR Creators Program powered by Altura is committed to providing a respectful and inclusive gaming environment where everyone has the same level of opportunity for growth within our community.

Our team values each member of our community and appreciates your role within the community. Your passion for playing games is the reason we are all here, we've just made it that much better by enhancing your gaming experience and play-to-earn features. We believe that all creators should be rewarded for their contribution to the space. Our team trusts and knows that you will be respectful to all members of the community. Together, we will make greatness.

Below you will find our Code of Conduct guidelines that have been put in place to ensure this community can be the best it can be. Please read through this document, as you will be asked during your application process to agree to the **Code of Conduct** terms.

Illegal Behavior.

Treat others the way you would like to be treated. This is the program's highest priority and breach of this will result in your immediate dismissal.

The ENTR Creators program has a zero tolerance policy to threats, all types of harassment, discrimination, endangerment of others, stalking, doxing or any illicit behavior in our community.

Toxic Behavior.

Behind every member is a human being. All members of our community should feel welcomed and respected. Our program is designed for you to receive ample opportunities to grow your fan base and personal brand, which includes collaborating or teaming up with other community members.

The ENTR Creators program has a zero tolerance policy for any form of bullying, intimidation, proliferation of hate, or disinclusion.

Spamming

The ENTR Creators program has an XP leveling system built into our community where you can earn more in new tiers and receive various characterized role names. This is done and earned through events, giveaways, your engagement within the community, and more. We do not tolerate any form of spamming to increase your XP level. Our team closely monitors the activity within each channel and if spamming is shown, it will result in one warning before immediate dismissal from the community.

The ENTR Creators Program does not tolerate unfair advantages, spamming, or cheating. All members have an equal opportunity to grow and the rewards available within the community. Our team closely monitors your activity within the community.

Reporting and Investigating: Actions have consequences

As a member of the ENTR Creators Program, you are to be respectful towards all other members within the community and have sole responsibility for your actions within the community chat rooms. The Code of Conduct has been put in place to provide a clear understanding to all members. This program is to provide a safe and welcoming environment with the purpose of excelling the growth of our creators. Any and all suspected breaches of these guidelines will immediately result in our support team investigating the activity, which could lead to removal from the program.

We do not enjoy taking this route, but breaking the rules that have a negative impact towards the members of the community will not be tolerated.

Security: Protect your personal information

We strongly advise all members of the community to not share your personal or account information with anyone else. All of your personal information can be used to identify you (phone number, home address, etc.). Please do not share login information or any sensitive data with anyone. ENTR executives will never ask to share your password.

The ENTR program is managed by Altura. You will only ever be contacted by an Altura representative, which can be verified by email, and other accounts for specific reward opportunities.

Phishing, spam, and scam accounts are becoming more prevalent and bad actors frequently impersonate. We trust that you will keep your account safe, secure, and to yourself.

By joining the ENTR Program, you are agreeing to the Code of Conduct put in place, as well as Altura's Acceptable Use Policy, Terms of Service, and Privacy Cookies Policy.